4.02.1.15  Require ALE staff to meet the same  
professional development requirements as other 
certified staff. 

4.02.1.16  The Department shall monitor ALEs in compliance 

with Ark. Code Ann. § 6-18-509. 

4.03  Computation for ALE Funding 

4.03.1  The ALE funding amount shall be three thousand two 
hundred fifty dollars ($3,250) times the district’s Identified Alternative 
Learning Students FTE in the previous school year as defined in this 
Rule. 

4.03.2  An ALE student shall be counted as no more than one 
student for ALE funding purposes.   

4.03.3 In the 2005–2006 school year and each year

[...]

4.03.6  ALE funding shall be spent on eligible activities identified in  
this Rule except as otherwise allowed by law or rule. 

4.03.7  ALE funding may be carried over but shall remain  

restricted to priority areas as defined in this Rule. 

4.01 For the 2004-2005 school year, the ALE funding amount shall be 

three thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($3,250) times the district’s 
Identified Alternative Learning Students FTE in the previous school 
year as defined in this Rule. 

4.01.1  An ALE student shall be counted as no more than one 

student for ALE funding purposes.   

4.02 To receive ALE funding, an eligible ALE must meet the following

[...]

4.05 ALE funding may be carried over, but shall remain restricted to  
priority areas as defined in this Rule. 

5.0 Special Needs Funding-English Language Learners (ELL) Funding  

5.01 For the 2004-2005 school year, Tthe ELL funding amount shall be 

one hundred ninety-five dollars ($195) times the district’s identified 
English language learners in the current school year. 

5.01.1 The number of identified ELL students shall be a total of all 

students identified by the State Board as not proficient in the 
English language based upon approved English proficiency

[...]

NSLA funding for Provision 2 districts shall be 
determined as defined in Act 2283 of 2005, Section 1, (12)(B)(i). 

6.01.1 Districts with ninety percent (90%) or greater of the previous 

school year’s enrolled students eligible for the NSLA 
Program shall receive one thousand four hundred forty 
dollars ($1,440) for each student eligible for the NSLA 
Program.  

6.01.2  Districts with less than ninety percent (90%) and at least 

seventy percent (70%) of the previous school year’s enrolled 
students eligible for the NSLA Program shall receive nine 
hundred sixty dollars ($960) for each student eligible for the